T e c h n i c a l  D a t a  S h e e t
EDG Sheet Steel Hinged Door Switchgear
Page 1
Craig & Derricott Ltd
Hall Lane, Walsall Wood,
Walsall, West Midlands WS9 9DP
t: +44(0)1543 375541  f: +44(0)1543 361619

3P+N EDG08003N
13 Sheet Steel IP65
3P+NL EDG08003NL
1000A
3P+N EDG10003N
14 Sheet Steel IP65
3P+NL EDG10003NL
1250A
3P+N EDG12503N
15 Sheet Steel IP65
3P+NL EDG12503NL
Changeover Switch-Disconnectors (I-O-II)
63A 4P ECODG00634 4 Sheet Steel IP65
Light Grey RAL
7035
100A 4P ECODG01004 4 Sheet Steel IP65
125A 4P ECODG01254 8 Sheet Steel IP65
160A 4P ECODG01604 8 Sheet Steel IP65
200A 4P ECODG02004 8 Sheet Steel IP65
250A 4P ECODG02504 10 Sheet Steel IP65
400A 4P ECODG04004 13 Sheet Steel IP65
630A 4P ECODG06304 13 Sheet Steel IP65
T e c h n i c a l  D a t a  S h e e t
EDG Sheet Steel Hinged Door Switchgear
Page 2 Craig & Derricott Ltd
Hall Lane, Walsall Wood,
Walsall, West Midlands WS9 9DP
t: +44(0)1543 375541  f: +44(0)1543 361619
e: sales@craigandderricott.comwww.craigandderricott.com
CDPD101
Issue 10
Fuse Combination Units (O-I)
Image Rating Format Cat. No. Encl. Size Encl. Material IP Rating Encl. Colour
32A 3P+NL EDFG00323NL 2 Sheet Steel IP65
Light Grey RAL 7035
63A 3P+NL EDFG00633NL 2 Sheet Steel IP65
100A 3P+NL EDFG01003NL 6 Sheet Steel IP65
125A 3P+NL EDFG01253NL 6 Sheet Steel IP65
160A 3P+NL EDFG01603NL 6 Sheet Steel IP65
200A 3P+NL EDFG02003NL 8 Sheet Steel IP65
250A 3P+NL EDFG02503NL 8 Sheet Steel IP65
315A 3P+NL EDFG03153NL 12 Sheet Steel IP65
400A 3P+NL EDFG04003NL 12 Sheet Steel IP65
630A 3P+NL EDFG06303NL 13 Sheet Steel IP65
800A 3P+NL EDFG08003NL 13 Sheet Steel IP65
A B C
Hinged Door Accessories
Add-on auxiliary blocks are available for all hinged door products. All auxiliaries are supplied as 1 N/O+1 N/C pair. All N/O auxiliary contacts are early break with
respect to the main poles when switching from ‘On’ to ‘Off’.
All of the Fuse Combination Units are supplied fitted with a set of fully rated IEC/BS EN 60269 (BS88) fuse links. Replacements can be supplied as individual fuse links
and can be fitted to a lower rating to suit a particular load: please refer to the rating table below to maintain the correct size/tag format.
Terminal protection is provided on all items for live incoming terminals; spare terminal covers are available for replacement or extending the protection to the
outgoing terminals. (Not available for 800A - 1250A switch-disconnectors.)
Auxiliary Contacts
Image Description Cat. No.
Auxiliary Contact for 32A - 200A Switch-Disconnectors (Type A) SAUXCO
Auxiliary Contact for 63A - 160A Fuse Combination (Type B) SAUXKITA
Auxiliary Contact for 250A Switch-Disconnectors (Type C) SAUXKITB
Auxiliary Contact for 400A - 800A Switch-Disconnectors & 200A - 400A Fuse Combination (Type C) SAUXKITC
Auxiliary Contact for 1000A Switch-Disconnectors & 630A Fuse Combination Units (Type D) SAUXKITD
Fuse Links
32A Fuse Link. BS Fuse format A2, A3. Fuse Fixing CRS (mm) 73 nom. SFL32
63A Fuse Link. BS Fuse format A2, A3. Fuse Fixing CRS (mm) 73 nom. SFL63
100A Fuse Link. BS Fuse format A4. Fuse Fixing CRS (mm) 94 nom. SFL100
125A Fuse Link. BS Fuse format A4. Fuse Fixing CRS (mm) 94 nom. SFL125
160A Fuse Link. BS Fuse format B1, B2. Fuse Fixing CRS (mm) 111 nom. SFL160
200A Fuse Link. BS Fuse format B1-B2. Fuse Fixing CRS (mm) 111 nom. SFL200
250A Fuse Link. BS Fuse format B1-B2. Fuse Fixing CRS (mm) 111 nom. SFL250
315A Fuse Link. BS Fuse format B1-B4. Fuse Fixing CRS (mm) 111 nom. SFL315
400A Fuse Link. BS Fuse format B1-B4. Fuse Fixing CRS (mm) 111 nom. SFL400
630A Fuse Link. BS Fuse format C1-C3. Fuse Fixing CRS (mm) 133/184 nom. SFL630
Terminal Covers
Individual Terminal Cover for 200A Switch-Disconnectors & Fuse Combination (M8 Stud) STS1
Individual Terminal Cover for 250A - 400A Switch-Disconnectors & Fuse Combination (M10 Stud) STS2
Individual Terminal Cover for 630A Fuse Combination (M12 Stud) STS3